Introduced Version

## SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing Steve Hale.

# YOUNG M

, read first time and referred to Committee on



#### Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_\_

### MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing Steve Hale.
2 3	Whereas, Steve Hale has provided the General Assembly with electrical services for many years;
4 5	Whereas, Steve began his work with the legislative branch as a contractor with Ermco Electric;
6 7 8	Whereas, Since 2005, Steve has served as the General Assembly's sole electrical services provider through his company, Superior Electric, LLC; and
9 10	Whereas, After decades of services to the General Assembly, Steve Hale is retiring in December 2020: Therefore,
11	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
12	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
13	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate recognizes Steve Hale
14	upon his retirement and thanks him for his many years of
15	service to the Indiana General Assembly.
16	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
17	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Steve Hale.



2020

RR 3554/DI AZ